## YAMATO TRANSPORT (HK) LTD.



Unit C, 3/F, First Group Centre, 14 Wang Tai Road, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon Tel: 2829 2222 Fax: 2754 7088 http://hk.ta-q-bin.com

May 19, 2016

Dear valued customer:

## **Merger Announcement**

Thank you for your continuous support and we would like take this opportunity to once again thank all of our customers.

We are pleased to announce that effective from 1 June 2016, Yamato Transport (HK) Ltd., which provides small parcels delivery service within Hong Kong, and Yamato Payment Service (HK) Ltd., which provides Cash on Delivery service, will be merging with Yamato International Logistics (HK) Ltd, which is also a company under the Group of Yamato Holdings in Japan.

After this Merger, our new company name and address will be as follows:

New company name: (in Chinese) 雅瑪多運輸(香港)有限公司 (in English) Yamato Logistics (HK) Ltd

Main office address: 23/F, AIA Financial Centre, 712 Prince Edward Road East, Kowloon, Hong Kong

\*Office address of Ta-Q-Bin service: Flat C, 3/F, First Group Centre, 14 Wang Tai Road, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong.

This is a very exciting event that Yamato Transport (HK) Ltd. will be entering a new milestone from 1 June 2016. Besides the existing delivery network we have, we are expanding the service and professional skills we may provide, including stock management, packing and international cargo shipping; not only these but also we will provide more comprehensive service such as value-added service for Japan and overseas countries and one-stop logistics service.

To provide enhanced service for our valuable customers, our entire team is committed to continue working hard with our enterprising spirit. Yamato Transport (HK) Ltd. would like to ensure you that after the merger, all contracts we have with existing

## YAMATO TRANSPORT (HK) LTD.



Unit C, 3/F, First Group Centre, 14 Wang Tai Road, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon Tel: 2829 2222 Fax: 2754 7088 http://hk.ta-q-bin.com

customers will not be affected and will be continued to be implemented by Yamato Logistics (HK) Ltd. All daily operations and services remain unchanged.

We apologize for any inconveniences caused and we hope you will continue to enjoy using our services and thank you for your loyalty and support as always.

Should you have any inquiries, please do not hesitate to contact our customer services hotline at (852)2829-2222.

Yours Sincerely,

**Takeshi YAWATA – Managing Director** Yamato Transport (HK) Ltd. Yamato Payment Service (HK) Ltd.